

附件1

周口市主要河道2013年防洪任务

单位：高程（米）  流量（秒立方米）

	河道名
	站  名
	地面高程
	堤顶高程
	警戒

水位
	保证任务
	备  注

	
	
	左  岸
	右  岸
	左  岸
	右  岸
	
	水  位
	流  量
	

	沙  河
	逍  遥
	52.50
	52.50
	58.99
	59.58
	53.50
	57.26
	3000
	

	
	邓  城
	50.40
	53.20
	55.61
	55.11
	46.20
	53.61
	3000
	

	
	周  口
	48.30
	46.00
	52.17
	52.11
	46.10
	49.83
	3250
	

	
	水  寨
	43.00
	42.50
	45.48
	45.98
	40.50
	43.98
	3510
	

	
	槐  店
	41.60
	41.00
	42.44
	42.43
	37.86
	40.43
	3510
	

	
	槐店闸
	42.86
	41.80
	43.31
	43.31
	
	41.31
	3510
	

	颍  河
	逍  遥
	53.50
	54.00
	56.80
	57.30
	53.00
	54.73
	930
	

	
	黄  桥
	51.40
	51.40
	56.50
	56.50
	51.50
	53.00
	1540
	

	贾鲁河
	扶  沟
	56.60
	57.53
	58.34
	59.14
	56.00
	57.50
	400
	

	
	阎  岗
	53.00
	54.00
	56.01
	55.70
	53.50
	54.62
	400
	

	
	周口闸
	48.30
	49.00
	52.50
	52.50
	48.63
	50.55
	1200
	

	涡  河
	吴  庄
	53.75
	54.00
	57.00
	58.00
	54.00
	55.50
	702
	吴庄闸

	
	太  康
	50.12
	50.50
	52.50
	52.70
	50.00
	51.50
	800
	魏湾闸

	
	玄武闸
	45.79
	45.66
	48.24
	48.24
	
	46.74
	1000
	

	
	玄  武
	45.30
	45.30
	47.20
	47.97
	44.47
	45.70
	1000
	

	汾泉河
	周  庄
	44.00
	43.70
	48.16
	47.54
	42.53
	44.47
	860
	周  庄

	
	娄  堤
	40.08
	40.15
	44.52
	44.62
	38.79
	41.32
	970
	

	
	娄堤闸
	
	
	42.82
	42.82
	
	41.32
	1067
	娄堤闸

	
	泉河闸
	
	
	40.00
	40.00
	
	38.36
	1780
	

	
	沈  丘
	39.23
	37.00
	41.50
	41.85
	35.50
	38.16
	1272
	李坟闸下

	泥  河
	石乔口
	40.10
	40.00
	42.60
	42.50
	39.80
	41.80
	
	

	黑  河
	周堂桥
	41.20
	41.20
	45.00
	45.00
	40.00
	42.00
	493
	周堂桥上

	新蔡河
	豆  庄
	39.85
	40.00
	43.48
	43.80
	39.52
	41.00
	240
	豆庄闸

	新运河
	龙路口
	46.00
	46.00
	48.50
	48.50
	45.86
	47.73
	288
	

	惠济河
	东孙营闸
	41.32
	41.75
	41.50
	41.40
	38.02
	40.58
	1000
	


附件2

重点拦河闸2013年汛期限制水位表

	县
市
	河
名
	闸
名
	设计防洪
	设计灌溉
	闸底
高程
(米)
	门顶
高程
(米)
	7月15日至8月15日
限制水位(米)
	备

注

	
	
	
	水位 
（米）
 
	流量(立方米/秒)
	水位
(米)
	蓄水量
(万立米)
	
	
	
	

	周  口
	沙  河
	周  口
	50.39
	3000
	47.00
	3060
	
	
	45.50
	

	
	
	深10
	
	1480
	
	
	39.60
	47.50
	
	

	
	
	浅14
	
	1520
	
	
	42.36
	48.22
	
	

	周  口
	沙  河
	郑埠口
	45.70
	3510
	
	
	35.00
	43.50
	41.00
(5月15日至9月30日)
	

	沈  丘
	沙  河
	槐  店
	41.31
	3510
	39.00
	4000
	
	
	39.00
	

	
	
	深5
	
	1681
	
	
	31.00
	41.00
	
	

	
	
	浅18
	
	1500
	
	
	35.86
	41.36
	
	

	西  华
	颍  河
	黄  桥
	53.00
	1540
	49.00
	1280
	44.00
	50.01
	48.00
	

	鹿  邑
	惠济河
	东孙营
	40.58
	1000
	39.50
	1500
	29.50
	40.00
	38.50
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